
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway

Race Results for 6/20/2015
Old Dutch Foods Night

Late Model Dash  - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

3 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

4 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

5 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

6 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

Late Models - Old Dutch 25

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

3 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

4 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

5 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

6 99 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI

7 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

8 8 Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI

9 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

10 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi

11 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

12 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI

13 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

14 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI

15 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

16 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

17 4 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI

Late Models - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

2 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

3 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

4 8 Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI

5 99 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI

6 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

7 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI

8 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi

9 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

10 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI

11 4 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI



Late Models - six for six dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

3 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

4 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

5 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

6 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

Late Models - Time Trials

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 91 Ty Majeski Seymour, WI

2 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

3 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

4 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

5 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

6 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

7 8 Harley Jankowski Sparta, WI

8 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

9 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

10 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

11 99 Jack Litsheim La Crosse, WI

12 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

13 46 Jason Dummer Holmen, Wi

14 68 Curt Eckelberg West Salem, WI

15 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

16 4 Cam Dezelske La Crosse, WI

17 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI

Grand National Sportsmen - - Old Dutch 15

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 7 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI

2 3 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

3 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

4 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

5 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

6 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

7 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI

8 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

9 97 Bob Fort unknown, WI

10 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

11 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

12 18 Andy Buhrow Sparta, WI

13 7 John Radtke LaCrosse, WI

Grand National Sportsmen - Heats 1



Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 3 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

2 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

3 97 Bob Fort unknown, WI

4 18 Andy Buhrow Sparta, WI

5 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

6 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

7 7 John Radtke LaCrosse, WI

Grand National Sportsmen - six for six dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 7 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI

2 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

3 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

4 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

5 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

6 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI

Grand National Sportsmen - Time Trials

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

2 7 Tony Leis Onalaska, WI

3 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

4 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

5 86 Jamie Dummer Tomah, WI

6 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

7 97 Bob Fort unknown, WI

8 3 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

9 18 Andy Buhrow Sparta, WI

10 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

11 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

12 7 John Radtke LaCrosse, WI

13 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

Thunderstox - Old Dutch 15

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

2 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

3 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

4 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi

5 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

6 27 Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI

7 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

8 72 Nathan White Rockland, WI

9 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

10 7 Megan Scholze Sparta, WI

11 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI



12 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

Thunderstox - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

2 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

3 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

4 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

Thunderstox - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

2 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

3 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

4 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI

5 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

6 72 Nathan White Rockland, WI

Thunderstox - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

2 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

3 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi

4 27 Ronald White Camp Douglas, WI

5 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

6 7 Megan Scholze Sparta, WI

Thunderstox Dash - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

2 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

3 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

4 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

Hornets - Old Dutch 15

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 33 Marc Luethe West Salem, WI

2 26B Steve Bornitz bangor, WI

3 3 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

4 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI

5 8 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI

6 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI

7 66 Kim Strom West Salem, WI

8 20 Travis Lee Chaseburg, WI

9 18 John Towner Trempealeau, WI

10 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

11 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI



12 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

13 88 Brandon LeMoine , WI

14 7 Samantha Linnehan Sparta, WI

15 5 Josh Viner LaCrosse, WI

16 28 Jim Thompson Galesville, WI

17 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

18 77 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI

19 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

20 87 Matt Cornell , 

Hornets - B Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 5 Josh Viner LaCrosse, WI

2 28 Jim Thompson Galesville, WI

3 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

4 7 Samantha Linnehan Sparta, WI

5 77 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI

6 72 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI

7 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

8 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

9 73Z Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

10 121 Matt Miller La Crosse , WI

11 12 Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi

12 5 Kevin Thompson Galesville, WI

13 23 Jordan Freehill La Crosse, WI

Hornets - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 29 Nate Towner Trempeauleau, WI

2 3 Jeff Thompson unknown, WI

3 88 Brandon LeMoine , WI

4 8 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI

5 87 Matt Cornell , 

6 72 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI

7 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

8 73Z Jonathan Burbach WInona, MN

9 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

10 23 Jordan Freehill La Crosse, WI

Hornets - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 26B Steve Bornitz bangor, WI

2 33 Marc Luethe West Salem, WI

3 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

4 50 Tom Luethe West Salem, WI

5 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

6 77 John Piotrowski Black River Falls, WI



7 7 Samantha Linnehan Sparta, WI

8 121 Matt Miller La Crosse , WI

9 5 Kevin Thompson Galesville, WI

Hornets - Heat 3

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 18 John Towner Trempealeau, WI

2 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI

3 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI

4 66 Kim Strom West Salem, WI

5 20 Travis Lee Chaseburg, WI

6 28 Jim Thompson Galesville, WI

7 5 Josh Viner LaCrosse, WI

8 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

9 12 Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi


